w N

14R-54 Introduce: 2-10-14

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A",
dated February 3, 2014, of various new and pending tort claims filed against
the City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the
City Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received

as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS

Betty L. Sutko $ 201.10 Elva Lange $209,390.42
Renee Aupperle 298.03 Chuck & Melissa Robinson 6,591.93
Joyce Vrbka 355.00 Cody Pfeiffer 98.08
Vickie Tucker-Hunnicutt 1,305.45 Jeff Ahern 2064.72
Don Glasser 417.65 David Portenier 98.04
James McCown NAS* Kejjan Hesso 3,800.00
Erin Mattson 1,622.80 Chuck & Melissa Robinson 11,032.43
Jerry W. Campbell Jr. 2,248.59 William & Nancy Wells 1,044.32
Kabredlo’s Property 550.00 Duane Neuenburg 939.70
Tom Goeglein 115.06 John Brandl 899.12
Century Sales & Management LLC 98.06 Mark Welsch 2,511.72
Kerry McCool NAS* Rodaway & Sons LLC 9,420.26

Mark & Jean Fulmer 12,752.93

* No Amount Specified

The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the wvarious
claimants listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final
disposition of their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2014:

Mayor




